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F 4830 503

Safety Barrier Combination
Max. Voltage (V oc) (Vy) =26.4V

Hazardous Location

Class I, Il, lll, Div.1, Groups C-G

Summing Junction
Enclosure

Nonhazardous Location
or Div.2

Max. Current (I &) (I) = 587 mA

C.=0.16 pF
L, =0.075 mH
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0001/01-158-390-107 {* excitation)

Rated Voltage

Max. Voltage

Internal Resistance
Replaceable Fuse Current

9002/02-016-150-111 ¢ excitation)
Rated Voltage

Max. Voltage

Internal Resistance
Replaceable Fuse Current

9001/02-016-015-101 € "
Rated Voltage

Max. Voltage

Internal Resistance
Replaceable Fuse Current

9001/01-168-020-101 * se"®)
Rated Voltage

Max. Voltage

Internal Resistance
Replaceable Fuse Current

9002/77-093-040-001 9"
Rated Voltage

Max. Voltage

Internal Resistance
Replaceable Fuse Current

This 5 Intrinsic Safety Barrier configuration provi
Groups C-G. Installation to be in accordance with
and the Manufacturer’s Control Drawings 90 016 11 3

+12Vv DC

+13Vv DC

55Q + 0.7 V drop
160 mA

+0.7V
+1.0V
200

160 mA

+0.7V
10V
127 Q

160 mA

+12V DC
+13V DC
916 Q
160 mA

+ 6 V per channel
+ 7.7 V per channel
482 Q

160 mA

Strain Couge
Load Cell
Indicating
Instrument

Intrinsic Safety Barrier Circuit Schematics
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